GENERIC ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION AND PROJECTS LIMITED

(Formerly Welplace Portfolio And Financial Consultancy Services Limited)

Reg. Office: 613/B, Mangal Aarambh, Near Mc Donalds, Korakendra, Off. S.V. Road, Borivali (W), Mumbai - 400 092. Tel.: 28335999 Fax: 28995998 E-mail: welplaceportfolio@gmail.com
CIN: L45100MH1994PLC082540

January 18, 2017

The Manager
Dept. of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of IDC Recommendations

Ref: Open Offer to acquire upto 42,87,972 Equity Shares of `10/- each at a price of `37.00/- per Equity Share of Generic Engineering Construction and Projects Limitedformerly known as Welplace Portfolio and Financial Consultancy Services Limited (the "Target Company") representing 26.22% of its Expanded Paid-up Share Capital by M/s Generic Engineering and Construction Pvt. Ltd. and Mr. Manish Ravilal Patel (the "Acquirers") under Regulation 3(1) & 4 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

We are enclosing herewith a copy of IDC Recommendationsof the above-referred Open Offer for your kind perusal. The same has been published on January 18, 2017 (Wednesday) in all the Newspapers where the Detailed Public Announcement (DPS) was published. A newspaper clipping of the same is enclosed herewith for your reference and records. Copy of the same is being submitted to SEBLalso.

Please acknowledge the same and disseminate on your website at the earliest.

Thanking You,

Yours truly,

For Generic Engineering Construction and Projects Limited

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As Above

CC:

Ahmedabad Stock Exchange Limited, Ahmedabad Systematix Corporate Services Limited, Mumbai

GENERIC ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION AND PROJECTS LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS WELPLACE PORTFOLIO AND FINANCIAL CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED).

Regd. 613/B, Mangal Aarambh, Off. SV Road, Near Mcdonalds, Korakendra, Borivali (W), Mumbai 400092, Maharashtra, India.

Tel. No. +91-22-2833 5999; Fax No. +91-22-2899 5998; Email: welplaceportfolio@gmail.com; Web: www.welplaceportfolio.com

Corporate Identification Number (CIN): L67120MH1994PLC082540

Recommendation of the Committee of Independent Directors ("IDC") on the Open Offer to the shareholders of Generic Engineering Construction and Projects Limited (formerly known as Welplace Portfolio & Financial Consultancy Services Limited) (the 'Target Company' or "TC") by Generic Engineering and Constructions Private Limited and Mr. Manish Ravilal Patel, (collectively referred to as the 'Acquirers') along with Mrs. Nayana Ravilal Patel, Mrs. Hemlata Manish Patel, Mrs. Ranjan Dinesh Patel, Mrs. Trupti Mitul Patel and Ms. Krupa M Patel (the "PACS") for acquisition of upto 42,87,972 fully paid-up equity shares of the face value of `10/each, constituting 26.22% of the Expanded Paid Up Share Capital and Voting Capital of Target Company under Regulation 26 (7) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and subsequent amendments thereto [the 'SEBI (SAST) Regulations'].

1.	Date of the Meeting	9 th January, 2017		
2.	Name of the Target Company ('TC')	Generic Engineering Construction and Projects Limited (formerly known as Welplace Portfolio & Financia Consultancy Services Limited)		
shareholders of the Target for acquisition of upto 42,8 of the face value of `10/-share capital and voting carriers. Thirty Seven) per fully p		The Open Offer is being made by the Acquirers to the shareholders of the Target Company, other than the Seller, for acquisition of upto 42,87,972 fully paid-up equity shares of the face value of ` 10/- each, constituting 26.22% of the share capital and voting capital, at a price of ` 37/- (Rupees Thirty Seven) per fully paid-up equity share in terms of Regulations 3(1) & 4 of SEBI (SAST) Regulations.		
4.	Name(s) of the Acquirers and PAC with the Acquirers	Generic Engineering And Constructions Private Limited - Acquirer –I Mr. Manish Ravilal Patel - Acquirer –II Mrs. Nayana Ravilal Patel –PAC - I Mrs. Hemlata Manish Patel –PAC -II Mrs. Ranjan Dinesh Patel –PAC -III Mrs. Trupti Mitul Patel –PAC-IV and Ms. Krupa M Patel – PAC V		
5.	Name of the Manager to the Offer	Systematix Corporate Services Limited SEBI Registration No. INM 000004224 The Capital, A-Wing, 6 th Floor, No. 603-606, Plot No. C-70, G - Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex (BKC), Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051, Maharashtra, India. Tel. No: +91-22-6704 8000 Fax No. +91-22-6704 8022 Email: investor@systematixgroup.in Website: www.systematixgroup.in		
6.	Members of the Committee of Independent Directors (IDC)	Mr. Paresh V Pathak, Mr. Jaymin P Modi and Mrs. Sheetal B Nagda		



		Mr. Paresh V Pathak is the Chairman of the IDC.		
7.	IDC Member's relationship with the TC (Director, Equity shares owned, any other contract / relationship), if any	All the IDC Members are Independent & Non-Executive Directors of the Target Company. They do not have any contractual relationship with the Target Company. None of the Independent Directors hold any equity share of the Target Company.		
8.	Trading in the Equity shares/other securities of the TC by IDC Members	None of the IDC Members have done any trading in Equity shares / other securities of the TC since their appointment as Directors.		
9.	IDC Member's relationship with the Acquirers (Director, Equity shares owned, any other contract / relationship), if any	None of the IDC Members have any relationship with the Acquirers and the PACS.		
10.	Trading in the Equity shares/other securities of the acquirer by IDC Members	Not Applicable		
11.	Recommendation on the Open Offer, as to whether the Offer is fair and reasonable	IDC is of the opinion that the Offer is fair and reasonable on the date of the Public Announcement (PA) date. IDC also draws attention of public shareholders to the current share price which has exceeded the open offer price after the PA date. The shareholders may, therefore independently evaluate the offer and take an informed decision.		
12.	Summary of reasons for recommendation	IDC has evaluated the PA, DPS, Draft LOF issued / submitted by Systematix Corporate Services Limited (Manager to the Offer) for and on behalf of Acquirers and PACs and believes that the Offer Price, being offered by the Acquirers, of `37/- per fully paid-up equity share is fair and reasonable and recommends the acceptance of the Open Offer, in the light of the following: • the Offer Price offered by the Acquirers is in line with the regulation prescribed by SEBI under the SEBI (SAST) Regulations and prima facie appears to be justified. • The Offer Price is also the allotment price per equity share in the preferential issue to Acquirer I, the PACs and others. • The Offer Price is higher than the Volume Weighted Average Price of the Equity Shares for a period of Sixty (60) Trading Days immediately preceding the date of PA. However, it is advised to the shareholders to independently evaluate the open offer vis-à-vis current market price and take an informed decision before		
13.	Details of Independent Advisors,	participating in the offer.		
14.	if any Any other matter(s) to be highlighted	Nil		

To the best of our knowledge and belief, after making proper enquiry, the information contained in or accompanying this statement is, in all material respect, true and correct and not misleading, whether by



omission of any information or otherwise, and includes all the information required to be disclosed by the TC under the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

For and on behalf of Committee of Independent Directors of Generic Engineering Construction and Projects Limited (formerly known as Welplace Portfolio & Financial Consultancy Services Limited)

Paresh V Paria

Chairman-IDO Place: Mumbai

Date: 9th January, 2017

MUMBAI

Won't pursue stake sale

in Fortis: Ex-Ranbaxy

promoters assure HC

Indu Bhan

New Delhi, Jan 17: Former
Ranbaxy promoters Malvinder
and Shivinder Singh on Tuesday assured the Delhi High
Court that they will not pursue
any stales sale in Indian hospi-tals ship that the properties chain Fortis Hedlthcare, a
plea sought by Japanese drugmaker Delichi Sankyotosecure
its penalty amount of 22,526curoreawarded to ithy the Singaprorearbitral tribunal last year
A Singapore tribunal had
last year ordered the Singh
brothers to pay the Japanese
drugmaker 22,552-crore damages for concealing information regarding wrongloing at
Ranbaxy whilesellingtifors46
billion in 2006. The Singhbrothers are contesting this arbitration swearful Delbi Hit C Alore
lon weard in Delbi Hit C Alore
lon ward in Delbi Hit C Alore
long and the properties of the properties of

billion in Adv. The Singhirotuc ers are contesting this arbitra-tion award in Delhi HC. Along with interest and legal fees, the totalliability was last pegged at 73,500 crore. Justice S Muralidhar direct-

3,500 crore.

Justico S Muralidhar directed the Singh brothers to abide by their earlier undertaking to not sell any assets. On May 24, Daiich in also sught an interim order from the IFC to secure assets of the Singh brothers, expressing concerns over possible alienation or disposal of assets, which could frustrate the enforcement of the Singaporeaward.

Assuring the bench that there was no alienation of assets, Singh brothers contended that they are not parting with their assets, but are merely looking to infuse capital which is necessary for functioning of the company However, they undertook that they will not divest any stake in the hospital chain till annuary 24, the next date of hearing.

Daiichi Sankyo had moved

Illi Jamury so, use interest the control of the control of the HC to restrain Singh brothers, the promoters, and their group companies from selling or diluting their assets in various companies like Religare, Fortis Healthcare, RHC Holdings, Despite the assurance, the brothers have "entered into de-

四 hunnult

(In the grade of Deputy General Manager)

SML ISUZU LIMITED SOL

NOTICE

NO Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the
house Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a

HAT Limited (A Government of India Undertaking) requires a dy professional for the above post on perament basis, for fascer HAIT Limited, Bangalore, having its Registered Office at HAIT BI No. 59, Bellary Road, Bangalore-660 032. For details, please (cik) on Careers at our website: www.hmitidia. Last date for receipt of application: 10.02.2017

CIN: L50101PB1983PLC005516

Regd. Office: Village Asron, Diett. Shahid Bhagat Singh Nagar (Na Punjab -144533, Phone: 01881-270255, Fax: 01881-2702 Email Id: investors@smitsuzu.com Website address: www.smit

Dated: 17.01.2017 Place: Chandigarh

NOTICE:
Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of th
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosura Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that
meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held of
10th February, 2017 (Friday) to consider and approve the un-audited financiaresults of the Company for Third Quarter and Nine Months ende
31st December, 2017.

APM TERMINALS /Lifting Global T Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited
Regd. Office: Pipavav Port, At Post Ucchahya via Rajula,
Disc. Armell Gujarat - 365 560
CIN: L63010611992PLC018106
Tel: 02794 302400, Fax: 02794 302413

COMPANIES 5

PICICI
PRIDENTIAL TONO
Corporate Identity Number: U99999DL1993PLC054135

PROMOSE AMERICA (THE PROPRIED FOR THE ACT OF THE ACT OF

Notice-cum-Addendum to Statement of Additional Information (SAI) of the Fund Notice-cum-Addendum to Statement of Additional Information (SAI) of the Fund Notice is hereby given that Mr. Lakshman Kumar Mylavarapu (DN: 07618051) has been appointed as Nominee Director of Prudential Corporation Holdings Limited on the Board of Directors of ICICI Prudential Trust Initiated Treatment on the Board of Directors of ICICI Prudential Trust Initiated Treatment of the Purchase Additional Programment of the Purchase Pur

ct from Jan		age, qualifications and work experience
Name	Age and Qualifications	Brief Experience
Lakshman mar Ilavarapu	Master in Commerce, CAIIB and Associate Member	Mr. Lakshman Kumar is an MBA in Finance and holds post graduate qualification in commerce and public enterprise management. He is a Member of the Institute of Company Secretaries of Judia and Judia Institute of Bankors

Institute of Company Secretaries of India and Indian Institute of Bankers. He joined Prudential in 1998 and was Senior Vice President - Finance and Compilance, and Company Secretary at ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited (India). Between September 2001 to June 2006, he was the Head - Risk Management and Compilance at Prudential Corporation Asia, Hong Kong, where he was responsible for overseeing the implementation of robust risk management and compilance after the Indian Section 1999. From July 2005 to October 2013, he was the Regional Head of Risk Management, Compilance and Corporate Governance for Eastspring Investments, the asset management business. Prudential Corposation Asia, where he was responsible for overseeing all matters relating to regulatory Compilance. Operational Risk and Corporate Governance.

Mr. Kumar is currently a Member of Audit Committees of Eastspring Investments at Dubai and Malaysia and a Senior Consultant at Maroon Analytics Pte. Ltd.,

| Singapore.

This Notice-cum-Addendum forms an integral part of the SAI of ICICI Prudentii
Mutual Fund, as amended from time to time. All the other provisions of th
SAI except as specifically modified herein above remain unchanged.

For ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limite

Place: Mumbai			Sd/-		
Onto : Innunci 17	2017		Authorized Si	anatom	

Mint	ial Fund investments are s	ubject to market risks read all scheme
CALL	MTNL/BSNL: 1800 222 999 • Others :	1800 200 6666 • Or, apply online at www.icicipruamc.com
	No. 013/01/2017	

related documents carefully.

terests until the disposal of the petition.

It daimed that the Singh brothers werelooking to repein aninvestor in Fortis Healthcare and any divestment would did to the assets and hamper recovered the season of t PICICI PREDENTIAL TO IN CICIC Prudential Asset Management Company Limited MUTUAL FUND Corporate Identity Number: U99999DL1993PLC054135

Mr. Kur My

In the agreements for transfering their indirect interest in Cenetra Advisors as per the
stock exchange filing made by
Religare on Annuary 6, "itsaid. In its application, Dalichi
has sought a direction to Singh
brother to secure the award
amount by depositing it in the
HC or attachment of the movableand immovable assets and
properties in which Singh
brothers have any beneficialinterests until the disposal of the
petition.

PROMOTE ASSESSED AND ASSESSED ASSESSED.

Goregaon (E), Mumbal - 400063. Tel: 022 2685 2000 Fax: 022 26868313

Notice to the Investors/Unit holders of ICICI Prudential Interval Fund IV Justrety Interval Plan B (the Scheme)

Notice is hereby given to all the investors/with holders of the Scheme that January 23, 2017nas been approved as the record date for declaration of the following dividend
ander the Scheme, Accordingly, dividend will be paid to all the unit holders/Starteina
where whose names appear in the register of unit holders/Starteina
whose manes appear in the register of unit holders/Starteina
where swhose names appear in the register of unit holders/Starteina
holders of the scheme in the register of unit holders/Starteina
holders of the scheme in the register of unit holders/Starteina
holders of the scheme in the register of unit holders/Starteina
holders of the register of the register of unit holders/Starteina
holders of the register of t

Plans/Options under the Scheme	Rate of dividend (₹ Per unit) (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) @#	NAV as on January 16, 2017 (₹ Per unit)
Retail Dividend	0.2796	10.2796
Direct Plan - Dividend	U 5853	10 2824

Subject to deduction of applicable dividend distribution

Subject to deduction of applicable dividend distribution tax. It should be noted that pursuant to payment of dividend, the NAV of the dividend option of Scheme would fall to the extent of dividend payout and statutory levy, if any.

The Specified Transaction Period (STP) of the Scheme is January 23, 2017 to January 24, 2017. Since the record date for declaring dividend and STP date under the Scheme coincides, the following provision (i) and (ii) will be applicable, for payment of dividend under the Scheme:

payment of dividend under the Scheme:

(i) In respect of valid purchase/switch-in applications received till 3.00 p.m. on January 23, 2017 * the ex-dividend NAV** of the respective date of receipt of application will be applicable and the investors shall not be eligible for dividend declared, if any, on the record date, and (ii) In respect of valid redemptions/switch-out requests received till 3.00 p.m. on January 23, 2017 * the ex-dividend NAV of the respective date of receipt of application will be applicable and the investors will be eligible to receive the dividend.

** In respect of applications for an amount equal to or more than ₹ 2 lash, the Applicable NAV shall be subject to the provisions of SEBI Circulars No. (riMMO/DF2/12012 dated September 13, 2012 and No. CiriMDDF9/12010 dated November 26, 2010, as may be amended from time to time, on uniform cut-off timings for applicability of NAV.

** or the immediately following Business Day, if that day is a Non-Business Day.

**Suspension of trading of units of ICICI Prudential Fixed Maturity Plan - Series 72 - 388 Days Plan A.

** be units of ICICI Prudential Fixed Maturity Plan - Series 72 - 388 Days Plan A.

386 Days Plan A

The units of ICICI Prudential Fixed Maturity Plan - Series 72 - 368 Days Plan A is
listed on National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE). The trading of units of
ICICI Putendnial Fixed Maturity Plan - Series 2 - 368 Days Plan A has been suspended
on NSE effective January 16, 2017 and shall be available for trading on rollover of
the ICICI Prudential Fixed Maturity Plan - Series 72 - 368 Days Plan A. For the purposes
of redemption proceeds, the record date shall be January 19, 2017.

ICCI Proceeds, the record date sname was redeemption proceeds, the record date sname was requested to take a note of the above.

Stors are requested to take a note of the above.

For ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited Sd/
Ce: Mumbai Sd/
Authorised Signatory No. 012/01/2017

CALL MTNL/BSNL: 1800 222 999 • Others : 1800 200 6666 • Or, apply online at www.iciciprua

NSE Disclaimer: It is to be distinctly understood that the permission given by NSE should not in any way be deemed or construed that the Scheme Information Document (SID) has been cleared or approved by NSE on does it certify the correctness or completeness of any of the contents of the SID. The investors are advised to refer to the SID for the Illust of the Disclaimer clause of the NSE.

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

www.hdlcfund.com

HDFC Asset Management Company Limited

A Joint Venture with Standard Life Investments

CIN: U65991MH1999PLC123027

Registered Office: HDFC House, 2nd Floor, H.T. Parekh Marg, 165-166, Backbay Redamation, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020, Phone: 022 66316333 - Toll Free Nos: 1800-3010-6767 / 1800-419-7676

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that HDFC Trust

Name of the Scheme / Plan / Option	Amount of Dividend (₹ per unit)	Record Date	Face Value (₹ per unit)	NAV as on January 16, 2017 (₹ per unit)
HDFC Arbitrage Fund - Wholesale Plan - Direct Plan - Normal Dividend Option	0.05#	Monday, January 23, 2017*	40.00	10.754
HDFC Arbitrage Fund - Wholesale Plan - Regular Plan- Normal Dividend Option	0.05#		10.00	10.539

or the immediately following Business Day, if that day is not a Business Day.

The dividend will be subject to the availability of distributable surplus and may be lower, depending on the distributable surplus available on the Record Date.

Pursuant to payment of dividend, the NAV of the Dividend Option of the above Scheme would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy.

Government and to the execution of payout and a statutory revy.

Income distribution will be done if Dividend will be paid to those Unit holders / Beneficial Owners whose names appear in the register of Unit holders maintained by the Mutual Fund / statement of beneficial ownership maintained by the Depositories, as applicable, under the Dividend Option of the aforesaid Scheme as on the Record Date.

Scheme as on the Hecord Date. Intimation of any change of address / bank details should be immediately forwar Service Centres of HDFC Mutual Fund (for units held in non-demat form) / Dej (for units held in demat form).

For HDFC Asset Management Company Limited

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

GENERIC ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION AND PROJECTS LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS WELPLACE PORTFOLIO AND FINANCIAL CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED)

Registered Office: 6136, Margul Asrandrib, Cif. S. V. Road, Near McDonalds, Korakendra, Bonnal (W), Murthal - 400 029, Maharasthra, India.

Tel. No.: 491-22-2833 5999; Far No.: 491-22-2899 5998; Email: www.weisaccontrolio.com

Recommendation of the Committee of Independent Directors (ICIO) on the Open Offer to the shareholders of Generic Engineering Construction and Projects Limited (Generic Kneppendent) as Welpiace Portiolio & Financial Consultancy Services Limited) (the "Target Company" or Services Limited) (the "Target Company" or Patel, Icolocation of Committee Company" or Patel, Icolocation of Company or Patel (Inc.) (Inc.)

lı		under Regulation 26(7) of Securities and Exchange B Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and subseq SAST) Regulations').
	Date of the Meeting	9" January, 2017
	Name of the Target Company ('TC')	Generic Engineering Construction and Projects Lim (formerly known as Welplace Portfolio & Finan

Details of the Offer pertaining to TC

(Iormerly known as verturine). Consultancy Services Limited by the Acquirers shareholders of the Target Company, other than the for acquisition of upto 4.2 8.7 972 fully paid-up equity of the face value of \$7.0^{\circ}\$. e.g. or constituting 6.2 25.9 share capital and voting capital, at a price of \$7.0^{\circ}\$. e.g. or constituting 6.2 25.9 share capital and voting capital, at a price of \$7.0^{\circ}\$. In this power of the Regulations 3(1) & 4 of SEBII (SAST) Regulations. Generic Engineering And Constitutions Private Lin Acquirer - I

Mr. Paresh V Pathäk is the Chairman of the IDC.

All the IDC Members are independent 8 Non-Executive Directors of the Target Company. They do not have any contractual relationship with the Target Company. None of the Independent Directors hold any equity share of the Target Company.

None of the IDC Members have done any trading in Equity shares/other securities of the TC since their appointment as Directors.

None of the IDC Members have any relationship with the Acquirers and the PACS.

Trading in the Equity shares/ other securities of the TC by IDC Members
IDC Member's relationship with the Acquirers (Director, Equity shares owned, any other contract/relationship),

IDC is of the opinion that the Offer is fair and reasonable on the date of the Public Announcement (PA) date. IDC also draws attention of public shareholders to the current ahran prior which has exceeded the open offer price after extra the property of the control of the property of th

14. Any other matter(s) to be Nil highlighted

with SEss (SAS)) Hogusarons.

For and on behalf of Committee of Independent Directors of Generic Engineering Construction and Projects Limited (formerly known as Welplace Portfolio & Financial Consultancy Services Limited)

Website were piperescent. Treat Impetiored distinguish @parties miss to Pursuant to Clause 47 of the SEI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday 1" February 2017 inter-alia, to consider Un-audited financial results of the Company for the Quarter ended 31" December 2016. The Notice is also available on the Company website www.njpaxavs.com and on the website of the Stock Eachanges www.bseindia.com and www.nscindia.com Diet : 13" Jensary 2017

Fire Guirare Pipeare Pert United Mentils Applicatif Face : Mumbai Company Secretary & Complaines Officer









